Amendment No. 3 to Agreemens No. 201 8-0017-CORRAC

AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH TRANSRAY DIAGNOSTIC INC, FOR MOBILE
DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGICAL SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this 27 day oL mtemn by2019,

between Santa Fe County, hereinafer as the “County™, and TransRay Diagnostic inc., hereafier
the “Contractor.”

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into Service Agreement No. 2018-0017-
CORR/IC (the Agreement) on October 5, 2017, to pravide for the Contractor’s provision of mobile
diagnostic radiology services for the Santa Fe County Corrections Department; and

WHEREAS, by Amendments Nos, | and 2, the Agreement was amended to revise and

replace Exhibit A with a new fisting of costs and to extend the term of the Agreement to October 5,
2019; and

WHEREAS, Anicle 14 (No Oral Modifications; Written Amendments Required) of the

Agreement atlows the parties to amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing executed by the
parties; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendmesnt No. 3 the County wishes 0 extend the term of the

Agreement to October 5, 2020 and provide for an increase in compensation payable to the Contractor
in the amount of $1 5,000.00; and

WHEREAS, both parties desire to enter into this Amendment No. 3.

NOW THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed between the parties that the Agreement is amended as
follows:

. Article 3.A.1 (Compensation, Invoicing and Set-OfT), is amended by inserting
the fotlowing as subparagraph A to read:

A. By Amendment No. 3 to this Agreement the compensation payable to
the Contractor is increased by the sum of $15,000.00. The total amount
payable 1o the Contractor for the term of this Agreement shall not
exceed $65,000.00, exclusive of New Mexico grt.

2. Article 3 (Effective Date and Term) a subparagraph B is inserted to read:

B. By Amendment No. 3 the term of this Agreement is extended to
October 3, 2020.

-

3, All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by
Amendment Nos. |, 2 and this Amendment No. 3 shall remain in full force and effect.



Amendment No. 3 1o Agreement No, 2018-0017-CORR/IC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the parties have duly executed this Amendment as of date of last
signature by the parties hereto.

SANTA FE COUNTY:
%/fazmgr/m/ 0 27 (9
Ka}}{cnne Miller, Date

Santa FFe County Manager

Approved as to lorm:

i %44,1151 4/ --iu’/ LA 9//0‘4”‘7
Rachel A. Brown - Date

Interim County Attorney

Finance Division:

E7o0 s &
Gary L.J. G = Date
Finance Direclor

CONTRACTOR:
O Ctant 92407
(Signaturc) Jate

6‘)06& Cans 77:2,/@5 ﬂms,o@m:c

(Prml name and tille)




